502586084 11/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2632188

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| HIROYUKI IWAMOTO | 11/01/2013 |
| YOHEI KIUCHI | 10/30/2013 |
| TAKAHIRO YAMAUCHI | 10/30/2013 |
| HIDEAKI SAITO | 10/30/2013 |
| HIDEKI MOCHIZUKI | 10/30/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NIHON PLAST CO., LTD. |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3507-15, YAMAMIYA |
| City: | FUJINOMIYA-SHI, SHIZUOKA |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |
| Postal Code: | 418-0111 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14093088 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)478-2237

 Phone:
 202-828-1008

 Email:
 info@motslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MOTS LAW, PLLC
Address Line 1: 1629 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1635

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MIY.001.0574.NP |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MARVIN A. MOTSENBOCKER |
| | PAIENI |

502586084 REEL: 031691 FRAME: 0773

OP \$40.00 14093088

| Signature: | /Marvin A. Motsenbocker/ |
|---|--------------------------|
| Date: | 11/29/2013 |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_MIY0010574NP#page1.tif source=Assignment_MIY0010574NP#page2.tif source=Assignment_MIY0010574NP#page3.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 031691 FRAME: 0774



DECLARATION (37CFR1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT

| Title of the Invention | |
|---|----------------------|
| AIRBAG DEVICE | |
| As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: the attached application, OR | |
| ☑ United States Application Number or PCT International application number filed on は-29-2013、は4/093,088 | <i>} } ,</i> |
| The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18U.S.C.1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. | ileole s.No 38,8) |
| For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto | |
| Name and address of assignee: | |
| NIHON PLAST CO., LTD. | |
| 3507-15. Vamamiya, Kujinomiya,shi, Shizuoka, 418-0111 Jonan | |

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the invention relating to the above-identified United States Patent Application including any and all divisions, continuations, or continuations-in-part there of and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent on may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;



Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument and conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

| LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR: | | | | |
|---|----------------------------------|------------------|------------------|--|
| (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any) and Family Name of Surname) Hiroyuki IWAMOTO | | | | |
| Inventor's Signature Ninoguki' Olin | ramoto | Date / / | 11 /2013 | |
| Residence: City Fujinomiya-shi | State/Province Shizuoka | Country Japan | | |
| Mailing Address c/oNIHON PLAST CO., LTD., 35 | 07-15, Yamamiya, | | | |
| City Fujinomiya-shi | State/Province Shizuoka | Zip 418-0011 | Country Japan | |
| LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR | : | | | |
| (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if Yohel KIUCHI | fany) and Family Name of Surname |) | | |
| Inventor's Signature Yokei Kinchi 30/10/20/3 | | | 20/3 | |
| Residence: City Fujinomiya-shi | State/Province Shizuoka | Country Japan | | |
| Mailing Address c/oNIHON PLAST CO., LTD., 3507-15, Yamamiya, | | | | |
| City Fujinomiya-shi | State/Province Shizucka | Zip 418-0011 | Country Japan | |



| LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR | t: | | | |
|--|----------------------------|------------------|------------------|--|
| (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (If any) and Family Name of Surname) Takahiro YAMAUCHI | | | | |
| Inventor's Signature Falcatio Farnauch | i | Oate 30 / 10 | 12013. | |
| Residence: City Fujinomiya-shi | State/Province Shizuoka | Country Japan | - | |
| Mailing Address c/oNIHON PLAST CO., LTD., | 3507-15, Yamamiya, | <u></u> . • | | |
| City Fujinomiya-shi | State/Province Shizuoka | Zip 418-0011 | Country Japan | |

| LEGAL NAME OF FORTH INVENTOR: | | | |
|---|-------------------------------|----------|---------|
| (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (i Hideaki SAITO | f any) and Family Name of Sun | name) | |
| Inventor's Signature | | Date | |
| Hideaki Saite | 2 | 30 / 1 | 0/2013 |
| Residence: City | State/Province | Country | • |
| Fujinomiya-shi | Shizuoka | Japan | |
| Mailing Address c/oNIHON PLAST CO., LTD., 35 | 07-15, Yamamiya, | | |
| City | State/Province | Zip | Country |
| Fujinomiya-shi | Shizucka | 418-0011 | Japan |

| LEGAL NAME OF FORTH INVENTOR: | | | | | |
|---|----------------|----------|---------|--|--|
| (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any) and Family Name of Surname) Hideki MOCHIZUKI | | | | | |
| Inventor's Signature | Date | Date | | | |
| Idale hochimbi 30/10/ | | /2013 | | | |
| Residence: City | State/Province | Country | | | |
| Fujinomiya-shi | Shizuoka | Japan | | | |
| Malling Address c/oNIHON PLAST CO., LTD., 3507-15, Yamamiya, | | | | | |
| City | State/Province | Zlp | Country | | |
| Fujinomlya-shi | Shizuoka | 418-0011 | Japan | | |

Correspondence Information:

Direct all correspondence to the address associated with Customer Number: 65181

MOTS LAW, PLLC

1629 K Street, Suite 200, Washington, DC 20006

Phone: 202-828-1008 Email: info@motslaw.com

3/3

RECORDED: 11/29/2013